
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470
Phone: (763) 354-2670 

Project: S19041C - IRA Civic Center- Grand Rapids
1401 NW 3rd Ave

Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

Contract Change Order #002: CE #003 - PR 1 Modified Truss Heal
Connections

CONTRACT COMPANY: TNT Construction Group, LLC
40 County Road 63
Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

CONTRACT FOR: SC-S19041C-001:Bid Pkg 01 - Glued Laminated
Trusses and Wood Decking

DATE CREATED: 11/03/2022 CREATED BY: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN)

CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - In Review REVISION: 0

REQUEST RECEIVED
FROM: 

Jon Aamodt   LOCATION  

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN) REVIEWED BY:   
DUE DATE: 11/04/2022 REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE:   PAID DATE:

REFERENCE:  PR 1 Truss Heal Connections    CHANGE REASON: Existing Condition

PAID IN FULL:  No  EXECUTED: No 
ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based   SCHEDULE IMPACT:  0 days

FIELD CHANGE:  No  TOTAL AMOUNT:   $5,665.00

DESCRIPTION:
CE #003 - PR 1 Modified Truss Heal Connections
See attached PR 1 

ATTACHMENTS:
IRA Civic Ctr CO2- pending.pdf   Modified steel and drafting.pdf   17073.30 - RFP 1 Modified Truss Heal Connection.pdf  

 
CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:
CCO #002

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 5--5.01 - Work Scope 01 PR 1 Truss Heal Connections Other $ 5,665.00

    Subtotal: $5,665.00

    Grand Total: $5,665.00

The original (Contract Sum) $ 3,859,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 4,275.00
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,863,675.00
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,665.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,869,340.00
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days  

 
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470

  TNT Construction Group,
LLC
40 County Road 63
Grand
Rapids Minnesota 55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

             
ProcoreSubcontractorSignHer

e

ProcoreSubcontractorSigned

Date

              ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nHere

ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nedDate

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
ICS page 1 of 1 Printed On: 11/3/2022  12:08 PM  

     

 

CCO #002
DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EFBAA21-AF1B-4D18-962E-E6A491B0810E

11/3/2022
11/3/2022

11/4/2022

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20221103164409_production_3668547699.pdf?sig=ace2378f8d5237aa2e1dc2f1cb30b95b478f4eea9a581ea28a7529c1a1f5bb5a
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20221103164409_production_3668547698.pdf?sig=5a74f0257fc5350f58a4f5539bea91152c361a8a5ebdf463e733aadfde4636c5
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GGZ2AY1JHYS33P6G55CRQG26?sig=dba0130f8757cfc1a0a5c6c32cd7c2a2fb2e84e3b02d64cefc6abb87978b971b


Change Order

RLD Company, Inc.
201 E 20th St, Vancouver, WA 98663

(360) 693-5160        FAX (360) 693-8266

CO # 2 Date

Job Name IRA Civic Center Job Location Grand Rapids, MN

Quote To: TNT Construction Group Phone No. (208) 326-4184

Attention: Clay Email clay@tnt-cg.com

New Total: Spec Section None

Description Salesman Dan Haugen

Inclusions

The following changes have been made to this order:

Add for modified truss heal connection 5,150.00$         

Includes additional steel and anchor bolts

Additional drafting time due to grid D pilaster not matching struc drawings 1,200.00$         

Approved by: Date:

Please approve change order and fax or email back a copy.  RLD company will

not proceed with changes until we receive written approval of changes noted above.

Total Amount of Change: 6,350.00$         

Terms TBD FOB Jobsite
Comments

Quotation Good for 30 Days

October 27, 2022

-$                                                          

Added ledger board

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EFBAA21-AF1B-4D18-962E-E6A491B0810E



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EFBAA21-AF1B-4D18-962E-E6A491B0810E



Project No 017073.30

Project Name

Location Grand Rapids, MN
Owner City of Grand Rapids

Const. Manager ICS

Request for
Proposal

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to the Contract

Documents described herein.  Submit proposal within ten days, or notify the Architect in writing of the date on which you anticipate

submitting your proposal.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED IN

THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

IRA Civic Center - Grand Rapids

RFP No

RFP Date

11/2/2022

RFP Title

Modified Truss Heal Connection

RFP Description

Provide pricing for modified truss heal connection.

RFP Cost

RFP Attatchments

1

Owner Contractor Architect Existing Condition

RFP Status RFP Approved Date RFP Requested By

22087-IRA Civic Ctr modified heal connection 2.pdf1

2

3

DSGW Architects

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EFBAA21-AF1B-4D18-962E-E6A491B0810E



View:

Scale:

Z'

 1" = 1'-0"     

View:

Scale:

-Y'

 1" = 1'-0"     

View:

Scale:

Standard Axo'

 3/4" = 1'-0"  

View:

Scale:

X'

 1" = 1'-0"     

10-19-2022Date:

Page: 17 OF 105

105 Qty:Part: 24WA

For Approval Only 201 E 20th St
Vancouver, WA 98663
:  360-693-5160

Name No. Material QTY Width Thick. Length Weight

PL 201 Steel 4 5 1/2" 3/8" 1' 7.0
PL 217 Steel 1 1'-4" 3/4" 1'-10 3/4" 77.4
PL 218 Steel 1 1'-4" 2" 11" 99.8
PL 219 Steel 2 1'-8" 1/2" 6'-6" 186.1

QTY Name Length Weight

4 All Thread ø3/4" 18 1/2"
4 Nut 3/4" Ø 0.1
42 Bolt 1"Ø 11" 2.9
42 Nut 1"Ø 0.3
4 Bolt 3/4"Ø 7" 1.1
4 Nut 3/4" Ø 0.1

PL 201

PL 219
PL 201

PL 201

PL 219

PL 217

PL 218

PL 201

TNT Construction

IRA Civic Center

22087

Brendan Donahue

Architect:

Project name:

Customer:

Job number:

Designer:

Project Location: 1404 NW 3rd Ave

Grand Rapids, MN 55744

Group:

Sub Group:

13/16"Ø Holes

4
"

3
/4

"
4
"

4
"

1 1/2"
4" 4"

1 1/2"
1 1/16"Ø Holes

3/16"

3/16"

3/8"

3/16"

7/8"Ø x 3"

Slotted Holes

2
"

4
"

2
"

2
"

4
"

2
"

2" 6" 2'-8" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2"

3
/4

"

4
"

2
"

2
"

2
"

1
'-
0
"

2
"

1 1/2" 1 1/2"

3
 1

/1
6
" 1

/2
"

8
 7

/8
"

1
/2

"3
 1

/1
6
"

2
 1

/2
"

1
1
"

2
 1

/2
"

10"2 3/4" 10"

4
"

8
"

4
"

6 3/4"

3/8"

5 1/4"

3/8" 15/16"

9 1/16"

Installer note:  2 of 4 all thread 

rods required for installation

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S REVIEW
NO EXCEPTIONS TAKEN
MAKE CORRECTIONS NOTED

RESUBMIT
NOT REVIEWED

NCE'S REVIEW IS ONLY FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN
CONCEPT OF THE PROJECT AND FOR INFORMATION GIVEN IN
THE STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS; NON-CONFORMITIES AND
ERRORS DETECTED ARE NOTED.

THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
CORRECTNESS OF DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES, AND FITTING
TO OTHER WORK; VERIFICATION OF PHYSICAL INTERRELATION
OF ELEMENTS OF THE WORK FROM PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND IN THE FIELD, FABRICATION
PROCEDURES AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS, TECHNIQUUES
AND SEQUENCES.  THIS REVIEW DOES NOT RELIEVE THE
CONTRACTOR FROM THESE RESPONSIBILITIES.

THIS REVIEW DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL OR
ACCEPTANCE OF DEVIATIONS FROM CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
SUCH DEVIATION, IF ANY MUST BE REQUESTED BY WRITTEN
CORRESPONDENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

THIS REVIEW DOES NOT INCLUDE ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS
OR REVIEW OF CONTRACTORS ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS
UNLESS EXPRESSLY NOTED HEREIN.

NORTHLAND CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLP

BY DATE:

x

JEA 10-20-22

 

 

 ÷NCE

WE ASKED THAT THE SUPPLIER ADD
THESE TWO HOLES BECAUSE THE
EDGE DISTANCE TO THE PRIMARY
HOLES IS NOT SUFFFICIENT IN
SOME LOCATIONS BASED ON THE
SURVEY DATA BY THE
CONTRACTOR.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0EFBAA21-AF1B-4D18-962E-E6A491B0810E


