
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470
Phone: (763) 354-2670 

Project: S19041C - IRA Civic Center- Grand Rapids
1401 NW 3rd Ave

Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

Contract Change Order #001: CE #002 - Structural Clarification
CONTRACT COMPANY: TNT Construction Group, LLC

40 County Road 63
Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

CONTRACT FOR: SC-S19041C-001:Bid Pkg 01 - Glued Laminated
Trusses and Wood Decking

DATE CREATED: 10/27/2022 CREATED BY: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN)

CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - In Review REVISION: 0

REQUEST RECEIVED
FROM: 

  LOCATION  

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN) REVIEWED BY:   
DUE DATE: 10/28/2022 REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE:   PAID DATE:

REFERENCE:  ASI 1   CHANGE REASON: Design Development

PAID IN FULL:  No  EXECUTED: No 
ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based   SCHEDULE IMPACT:  0 days

FIELD CHANGE:  No  TOTAL AMOUNT:   $4,275.00

DESCRIPTION:
CE #002 - Structural Clarification
See the attached ASI 1 for structural clarifications. 

ATTACHMENTS:
ASI 01(withNotes).pdf   017073.30 ASI 1 - Structural Bulletin 1.pdf  

 
CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:
CCO #001

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 5--5.01 - Work Scope 01 Other $ 4,275.00

    Subtotal: $4,275.00

    Grand Total: $4,275.00

The original (Contract Sum) $ 3,859,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,859,400.00
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,275.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,863,675.00
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days  

 
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470

  TNT Construction Group,
LLC
40 County Road 63
Grand
Rapids Minnesota 55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

             
ProcoreSubcontractorSignHer

e

ProcoreSubcontractorSigned

Date

              ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nHere

ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nedDate

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
ICS page 1 of 1 Printed On: 10/28/2022  02:32 PM  

     

 

CCO #001
DocuSign Envelope ID: EA44A2C9-2BFC-4943-8852-153043FA1D9C

10/31/202211/23/2022 11/29/2022

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20221028003345_production_3657692543.pdf?sig=4389e718a27bfb1998d942b055da7bc3ab31191698cdbbbc58128e728d93b172
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GF44WNX62PEAH2858VBW4FCJ?sig=987b5a560188df8771db7b6f6a670339084ee33f7e70066887f34445c8e24d0c


$17.86/LF

$0.89/LF

DocuSign Envelope ID: EA44A2C9-2BFC-4943-8852-153043FA1D9C



ASI

ASI No

Project Name

Project Address

Owner City of Grand Rapids

Contractor Name ICS

Architects Supplemental
Instructions

The Work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance

with the Contract Documents without change in Contract Sum or Contract Time.  Proceeding with the Work in

accordance with these instructions indicates your acknowledgment that there will be no change in the Contract

Sum or Contract Time.

If these supplemental instructions cause a change in the Contract Sum or Contract Time, submit a Proposal

Request to the Architect for review and comment.  DO NOT PROCEED with the Work until the Proposal

Request is approved by the Architect.

IRA Civic Center - Grand Rapids

1

Project No 017073.30

ASI Date

9/26/2022

ASI Title

STRUCTURAL BULLETIN #1

Grand Rapids IRA Civic Center_Struct_SB-01_09-23-22.pdf

ASI Attatchments

1

2

3

Sheet S3.1

- Added note to 10/S3.1 to clarify the beam size/attachment @ overbuild

Sheet S3.2

- Modified location of epoxy anchor to concrete pier

ASI Description

DSGW Architects

DocuSign Envelope ID: EA44A2C9-2BFC-4943-8852-153043FA1D9C



LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
113' - 4"

1 2

ORIGINAL T.O. CMU
123' - 4"

ORIGINAL T.O. CMU
123' - 4"

T.O. PLANK 113'-2"
113' - 2"

134' - 0"

(E) CONC. PIER
(E) CMU WALL

(E) ELEVATED FLOOR

(E) CONC. SLAB ON GRADE

12" PRECAST PLANK ROOF

(E) CONC. PIER

(E) CMU WALL

PLYWD. SHEATHING OVER 
T&G ROOF DECK

GLU-LAM TOP CHORD

GLU-LAM WEB MEMBERS

GLU-LAM BOTTOM CHORD

4" 13' - 6" 13' - 6" 13' - 3" 13' - 6" 13' - 3" 13' - 3" 13' - 6" 13' - 3" 13' - 6" 13' - 6"

15' - 10" 15' - 3" 14' - 7" 14' - 10" 13' - 0" 14' - 10" 14' - 7" 15' - 3" 15' - 10"

S3.2

1

S3.2

2

S3.2

2

SIM.

S3.2

3

S3.2

4
S3.2

4

S3.2

4

S3.2

4

SIM.
SIM.

SIM.
S3.2

1 SIM.

S3.3

5

S3.3

6

S3.3

7

(TYP.)

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING NOTE REGARDING MEANS AND METHODS OF REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING WOOD ROOF TRUSSES AND ROOF DIAPHRAGM:

1. REFER TO STRUCTURAL NOTES PAGE S0.1 - SEQUENCING AND EXISTING STRUCTURE NOTES IN PARTICULAR.
2. THE EXISTING EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS - GRIDS 1, 2 & C & UPPER PORTION OF GRID Q, ARE NOT SUFFICIENT TO RESIST CODE PRESCRIBED LATERAL (WIND) LOADS 

WITHOUT TEMPORARY BRACING/SHORING UNTIL FINAL SYSTEMS & ROOF DIAPHRAGM IS IN PLACE.
3. WE ASSUME THAT SUPPLEMENTAL SHORING WILL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED AND AS DESCRIBED PER OUT NOTES BY THE CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 

ANTICIPATED MEANS AND METHODS OF THE CONTRACTORS.

TEMPORARY SHORING 
BY CONTRACTOR AS 
REQUIRED (TYP)

TEMPORARY SHORING 
BY CONTRACTOR AS 
REQUIRED (TYP)

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
113' - 4"

C RQD E F G H J K L M N P

ORIGINAL T.O. CMU
123' - 4"

ORIGINAL T.O. CMU
123' - 4"

LEVEL 2 SOUTH
110' - 3"

B

1995 STL BRG.
114' - 8"

(E) STEEL BEAMS W/ 
STL. ROOF DECK

(E) CMU WALL
(E) CONC. SLAB ON GRADE

(E) 6" 
STRUCTURAL 
SLAB

NEW GLU-LAM TRUSSES

(E) SLAB OVER STL. BM'S

(E) CMU WALL

(E) OPEN WEB BAR JOISTS
W/ STL. ROOF DECK

(E) PRECAST PLANK 

NEW 2x8 END WALL

NEW 2x8 END WALL

20' - 0" 16' - 0" 16' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 40' - 0"

C.5

8"

S3.1

3

S3.1

4

S3.1

4

SIM.

S3.1

6

PLYWD. SHEATHING OVER
T&G ROOF (SEE PLAN)

NEW TRUSS BRG.

123'-9 1/4"
8 3/4"x12" GLU-LAM BOT. 
BRACE BEYOND (SEE PLAN)

8 3/4"x21" OR 25 1/2" GLU-LAM 
TOP BEAM BEYOND (SEE PLAN)

S2.4

3

TEMPORARY SHORING 
BY CONTRACTOR AS 
REQUIRED (TYP)

GRID

PLYWD. SHEATHING

2x8 STUDS @ 16" O.C. (MAX.) UP TO 16'-0" TALL
2x8 STUDS @ 12" O.C. (MAX.) 16'-0" TO 18'-0" TALL
(2) 2x8 STUDS @ 16" O.C. (MAX.) 18'-0" TO 20'-0" TALL

(E) 12" CMU WALL
(VERIFY CONDITIONS)

CORE-FILL TOP (2) 
COURSES W/ GROUT

T.O. (E) CMU WALL

123'-4" (F.V.)

5/8" DIA. EXP. ANCH. @ 16" O.C. 
W/ 5" MIN. EMBED

8 3/4"x16 1/2" GLU-LAM 
WHALER (GIRT) 

8 3/4"x12" GLU-LAM 
BOT. BRACE

(6) 2x8 POST @ BOT. 
BRACE BRG. W/ FULL HT. 
STUDS TIGHT EA. SIDE

EDGE NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHED.)

(5) 3/4" DIA. LAG 
SCREWS x 6" LONG EA. 
ANGLE TO WHALER

L6x4x5/16" (LLV) x 1'-3" 
LONG EA. SIDE OF BRACE

4
"

3" O.C. 1 1/2"

(5) 3/4" DIA. THRU-BOLTS

(6) 2x8 POST UP TO 
TOP BM. BRG.

H10A HURRICANE TIE EA. 
STUD TO WHALER (H10A-2 
@ DOUBLE STUDS)

TREATED BOT PL.

GRID

PLYWD. WALL SHEATHING

2x8 STUD WALL
(SEE DTL. 3/S3.1)

DECK BRG.

VARIES

PLYWD. SHEATHING OVER
T&G ROOF (SEE PLAN)

20d NAILS @ 4" O.C. (STAGGERED)

EDGE NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHED.

SIMPSON A35 FRAMING 
CLIP EA. STUD

Q

T.O. (E) CMU WALL

123'-4" (VFY.)

PLYWD. WALL SHEATHING

(E) 12" CMU WALL
(VERIFY CONDITIONS)

(E) STL. ROOF DECK

(E) OPEN WEB 
STL. BAR JOIST

(E) JST. BRG.

122'-9" (VFY.)

2x8 STUD WALL (SEE DTL. 
3/S3.1 FOR SPACING)

5/8" DIA. EXP. ANCH. @ 16" O.C. 
W/ 5" MIN. EMBED

FRAMING CLIP PER 
SHEAR WALL SCHED.

TREATED BOT PL.

EDGE NAILING

EDGE NAILING

5 1/8"x24" GLU-LAM BEAM

8 3/4"x16 1/2" GLU-
LAM WHALER

BOT. PL. NAILING PER 
SHEAR WALL SCHED.

H10A HURRICANE TIE EA. 
STUD TO WHALER (H10A-2 
@ DOUBLE STUDS)

Q

(E) STL. BM. (SEE PLAN)

(E) STL. ROOF DECK

(E) OPEN WEB 
STL. BAR JOIST

(E) JST. BRG.

122'-9" (VFY.)

HSS8x4x3/8"xCONT.

PLYWD. WALL SHEATHING

8 3/4"x12" GLU-LAM 
BOT. BRACE

3/16

EA.
JST.

HSS2 1/2x2 1/2x1/4" FIELD 
WELDED BTWN. EA. (E) JST.

2x8 STUD WALL (SEE DTL. 
3/S3.1 FOR SPACING)

SEE DTL. 3 & 5/S3.1 FOR
INFO. NOT NOTED

2x8xCONT. W/ #12 SELF-
DRILLING TEK @ 4" O.C.

5 1/8"x24" GLU-LAM BEAM

8 3/4"x16 1/2" GLU-
LAM WHALER

(6) 2x8 POST UP TO 
TOP BM. BRG.

1

2x6 STUD WALL
@ 1'-4" O.C. (TYP.)

(E) 12" CMU WALL
(VERIFY CONDITIONS)

T.O. (E) CMU WALL

123'-4" (F.V.)

3"

2x6xCONT. TRT'D BOT. PL. W/ 
5/8" DIA. EXP. ANCH. @ 32" O.C. 
W/ 5" MIN. EMBED

CORE-FILL TOP (2) 
COURSES W/ GROUT

GLU-LAM BM. (SEE PLAN) 
INSTALLED TIGHT TO 
STUD WALL

TRUSS BRG.

123'-9 1/4"

GLU-LAM BM. 
(SEE PLAN)

PLYWD. SHEATHING 
OVER T&G ROOF 
(SEE PLAN)

(E) CONC. PIER BEYOND

PLYWD. WALL SHEATHING

EDGE NAILING

2x4xCONT. W/ (2) 16d EA. STUD

20d NAILS @ 6" O.C.

HGU9.00-SDS HANGER 
FIELD PAINTED PER ARCH. 
(TYP. BM. TO BM. CONN.)

REMOVE AS LITTLE AS POSIBLE 
OF BM. SO 5 1/4" +/- HORIZ. BRG. 
ON HANGER IS ACHIEVED

5 1/4" +/-

LVL BEAM (SEE PLAN)
RIPPED TO FIT

PLYWD. SOFFIT

1' - 0"

(2) 2x6xCONT. TRT'D BOT. PL.

FRAMING CLIPS PER SHEAR 
WALL SCHED. @ 32" O.C. (MAX.) 

CONT. RIPPED WEDGE PL.

2x4 HORIZ. BRACE @ 4'-0" O.C. (MAX.)

BOT. PL. NAILING PER 
SHEAR WALL SCHED.

EDGE NAILING

2

T.O. (E) PLANK ROOF

113'-2" (VFY.)

T.O. (E) CMU WALL

123'-4" (F.V.)

(E) 12" CMU WALL
(VERIFY CONDITIONS)

SEE DTL. 10/S3.1 FOR
INFO. NOT NOTED

(E) 12" PRECAST PLANK

(E) 8" CMU WALL
(VERIFY CONDITIONS)

T.O. (E) PARAPET

115'-10" (F.V.)

(E) 8" CMU WALL
(VERIFY CONDITIONS)

GLU-LAM (SEE PLAN)

PLYWD. SHEATHING OVER
T&G ROOF (SEE PLAN)

P

LEVEL 2 SOUTH
110' - 3"

(E) STL. FRAMING (SEE PLAN)

(E) CONC. SLAB OVER 
STL. DECKING (SEE PLAN)

COPE (E) JOISTS 
AS REQ'D

WELDED SHEAR TAB CONN. PER TYP. DTLS.

C12x20.7 W/ (4) 3/4" DIA. EXP. ANCH. 
(12" GAUGE) W/ 5 1/4" MIN. EMBED @ 
2'-0" O.C. CENTERED ON EA. (E) JOISTS

4
"

4
"

SEE DTL. 12/S3.3 FOR
INFO. NOT NOTED

LINTEL (SEE PLAN)

B.O. LINTEL

SEE ARCH.

TEMP. SHORE (E) JOISTS 
BY CONTRACTOR

8" CMU WALL

2

PLYWD.WALL SHEATHING

2x4 STUD WALL
@ 1'-4" O.C. (TYP.)

(E) 12" CMU WALL
(VERIFY CONDITIONS)

CORE-FILL TOP (2) 
COURSES W/ GROUT

GLU-LAM BM. (SEE PLAN) 
INSTALLED TIGHT TO 
STUD WALL

2x6 OUTLOOKERS @ 2'-0" O.C.

5/8" PLYWD. ROOF SHEATHING

2x6 BLOCKING BTWN. EA. OUTLOOKER

FRAMING CLIPS PER
SHEAR WALL SCHED.)

(E) CONC. PIER BEYOND

EDGE NAILING

EDGE NAILING

T.O. (E) CMU WALL

123'-4" (F.V.)

TRUSS BRG.

123'-9 1/4"

GLU-LAM BM. 
(SEE PLAN)

PLYWD. SHEATHING 
OVER T&G ROOF 
(SEE PLAN)

SIMPSON H2.5A 
HURRICANE TIE 
EA. JOIST

SEE DTL. 7/S3.1 FOR
INFO. NOT NOTED

4'-0" (MAX.) SEE ARCH.

2x6 STUD WALL
@ 1'-4" O.C. (TYP.)

PLYWD.WALL SHEATHING

LVL BEAM (SEE PLAN)
RIPPED TO FIT

4x12xCONT. W/ (3) SIMPSON 

0.220"⌀x10" LONG @ EACH 

TRUSS/BEAM LOCATION 
(SPLICE ONLY @ TRUSS/BEAM)

1

I hereby certify that this plan, specification, 
or report was prepared by me or under my 
direct supervision and that I am a duly 
Licensed Professional Engineer under the 
laws of the state of Minnesota.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

Project Location:

Project Information:

Sheet Title:

Sheet Number:

THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. THEY 
ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR USE ON OTHER PROJECTS OR IN OTHER LOCATIONS WITHOUT 
THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL AND PARTICIPATION OF ICS Consulting.

©2020 ICS Consulting

Project No. :

Drawn By :

Checked By :

Date :

Signature:

Printed Name:

Date: 07/01/2022 Reg. No.:

Jon E. Aamodt

24838

Project Name:

Bid Package
#2

9/23/2022 1:58:57 PM

1401 NW 3rd Ave
Grand Rapids, MN

55744

20-617

DWS

RJG

July 1, 2022

S3.1

SECTIONS / DETAILS

IRA Civic Center
- Renovation

1/8" = 1'-0"S3.1

1 BUILDING SECTION

1/16" = 1'-0"S3.1

2 BUILDING SECTION

1" = 1'-0"S3.1

3 SECTION @ ROOF

1" = 1'-0"S3.1

4 SECTION @ ROOF

1" = 1'-0"S3.1

5 SECTION @ ROOF
1" = 1'-0"S3.1

6 SECTION @ ROOF
1" = 1'-0"S3.1

7 SECTION @ ROOF
1/2" = 1'-0"S3.1

8 SECTION @ ROOF

1" = 1'-0"S3.1

9 SECTION @ FLOOR

3/4" = 1'-0"S3.1

10 SECTION @ ROOF

MARK DATE REVISION

1 09/23/2022 SB-01

DocuSign Envelope ID: EA44A2C9-2BFC-4943-8852-153043FA1D9C



1

T.O. (E) CMU WALL

123'-4" (F.V.)

(E) 16"x24" CONC PIER

4 1/2" MAX. (1 1/2" MIN.) 
NO-SHRINK GROUT (TYP.)

3/4"x16"x16" BRG. PL W/ (2) 3/4" 
DIA. ANCH. RODS INSTALLED 
W/ EPOXY W/ 12" MIN. EMBED

2"x16"x11" STL. END PL.

1/2" STL. PL. EA. SIDE

CL. T
OP CHORD

CL. BOT. CHORD

ROOF DECK & 
OVERBUILD ROOF NOT 
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

8 3/4" x 16 1/2" GLU-LAM 
TOP CHORD

8 3/4" x 24" GLU-LAM BOTTOM CHORD

(E) 12" CMU WALL BEYOND

10"2"

TRUSS BRG.

1' - 4"

4" (TYP.)

7" MIN.

2
"

4
"

2
"

2
"

4
"

2
"

(40) 1" DIA. THRU-BOLTS IN BOT. CHORD

2"

2
"

2
"

GLU-LAM BM. (SEE PLAN)

(2) 1" DIA. BOLTS IN 
TOP CHORD

3/8" STL. PL. EA. SIDE 
W/ (2) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS

1
' 
- 

4
"

TRUSS BRG.

2"2" OFFSET

3/16

3/8"
SIDE
PL.

3/8

1/2" SIDE PL. 
TO END PL. 
(TYP.)

6' - 6"

1

8 3/4" x 16 1/2" GLU-LAM 
TOP CHORD

8 3/4" x 9" GLU-LAM
WEB MEMBERS

7
"

3
"

3
"

1
 1

/2
"

1 1/2"

1 1/2"
1 1/2"

1 1/2"

(6) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS EA. WEB

(9) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS

3/8" STL. PL. EA. SIDE

1
 1

/2
"

3
"

3
"

1 1/2"3"3"1 1/2"

8 3/4" x 16 1/2" GLU-LAM 
TOP CHORD

8 3/4" x 9" GLU-LAM
WEB MEMBERS

1
 1

/2
"

3
"

3
"

6
"

1 1/2"

1 1/2"
1 1/2"

1 1/2"

1 1/2"
3" 3"

1 1/2"

1
 1

/2
"

3
"

3
"

1
 1

/2
"

(6) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS

(9) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS

3/8" STL. PL. EA. SIDE

8 3/4" x 9" GLU-LAM 
WEB MEMBERS

8 3/4" x 24" GLU-LAM BOTTOM CHORD

3
"

3
"

1
 1

/2
"

1 1/2" 3" 3" 1 1/2"

(6) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS EA. WEB

(9) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS

3/8" STL. PL. EA. SIDE

1
 1

/2
"

3
"

3
"

(T
Y

P
.)

7
"

1 1/2"
1 1/2"

1 1/2"

1 1/2"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 1
100' - 0"

LEVEL 2
113' - 4"

C QD E F G H J K L M N P

ORIGINAL T.O. CMU
123' - 4"

ORIGINAL T.O. CMU
123' - 4"

LEVEL 2 SOUTH
110' - 3"

C.5

(E) CONC. SLAB ON GRADE

NEW GLU-LAM TRUSSES
PLYWD. SHEATHING OVER
T&G ROOF (SEE PLAN)

(E) SLAB OVER
STL. BM'S

(E) CMU WALL

(E) OPEN WEB BAR JOISTS
W/ STL. ROOF DECK

(E) PRECAST PLANK 

NEW 2x8 END WALL

(E) STEEL BEAMS W/ 
STL. ROOF DECK

(E) 6" STRUCTURAL SLAB

NEW 2x8 END WALL

8 3/4"x12" GLU-LAM BOT. 
BRACE (SEE PLAN)

8 3/4"x21" GLU-LAM TOP 
BEAM (SEE PLAN)

16' - 0" 16' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0"

NEW TRUSS BRG.

123'-9 1/4"

S3.1

3

S3.1

6

8"

S3.2

6

S3.2

7

S3.2

8

8 3/4"x9" GLU-LAM CROSS 
BRACING (TYP.)

S3.3

4

K

GLU-LAM TRUSS (SEE PLAN)

8 3/4"x21" GLU-LAM TOP 
BEAM (SEE PLAN)

8 3/4"x9" GLU-LAM CROSS 
BRACE MEMBERS (TYP.)

1 1
/2

"

3"

1 1
/2

"

3" (T
YP.)

11"

1 1/2"

1 1/2"

1 1/2"
1 1/2"

(4) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS EA. END

3/8" STL. PL. EA. SIDE

K

GLU-LAM TRUSS (SEE PLAN)

8 3/4"x12" GLU-LAM BOT. 
BRACE (SEE PLAN)

8 3/4"x9" GLU-LAM CROSS 
BRACE MEMBERS (TYP.)

11"

3"

1 1/2"

2
"

4
"

4
"

GLU-LAM CROSS BRACE 
(WHERE OCCURS)

1 
1/

2"1 
1/

2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1 1/2"
1 1/2"
1 1/2"

4
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

3/8" BOT. PL. (KNOTCH 
GLU-LAM TO ACCEPT)

3/8" SADDLE PL. EA. SIDE

(4) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS

(4) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS
EA. SIDE

3/8" STL. PL. EA. SIDE

STL. PL. EXTENSION W/ 
BOLTS (MIRRORED) 
WHERE BRACE OCCURS

3/16
TYP.

(4) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS

6"

3"

1 1/2"

1 
1/

2"

1 
1/

2"

1 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

1 1/2"

3"

6"

8 3/4"x9" GLU-LAM CROSS 
BRACE MEMBERS (TYP.)

3/8" STL. PL. EA. SIDE

(4) 3/4" DIA. BOLTS
EA. END

N P
20' - 0"

GLU-LAM TRUSS (SEE PLAN)

8 3/4"x12" GLU-LAM BOT. 
BRACE (SEE PLAN)

8 3/4"x9" GLU-LAM CROSS 
BRACE MEMBERS (TYP.)

8 3/4"x25 1/2" GLU-LAM 
TOP BEAM (SEE PLAN)

S3.3

1

S3.3

2

S3.3

3

1
1

' 
- 

0
"

P

ORIGINAL T.O. CMU
123' - 4"

1' - 0"

T.O. ELEVATOR SLAB

SEE PLAN

GLU-LAM TRUSS (SEE PLAN)

CONC. SLAB OVER STL. DECKING
(SEE PLAN)

8" CMU WALL

#4 DWLS. @ 
2'-0" O.C.

1'-0"

1'-0"

CMU BOND BM.
R/W (2) #5xCONT.

6" CMU SHIM AS REQ'D

1/2" PLYWOOD

6" LIGHT GA. FRAMING
(SEE PLAN)

CONN. BY STL. STUD
SUPPLIER (TYP.)

6" STL. STUD 
WALL @ 1'-4" O.C.

I hereby certify that this plan, specification, 
or report was prepared by me or under my 
direct supervision and that I am a duly 
Licensed Professional Engineer under the 
laws of the state of Minnesota.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

Project Location:

Project Information:

Sheet Title:

Sheet Number:

THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THIS PROJECT ONLY. THEY 
ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR USE ON OTHER PROJECTS OR IN OTHER LOCATIONS WITHOUT 
THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL AND PARTICIPATION OF ICS Consulting.

©2020 ICS Consulting

Project No. :

Drawn By :

Checked By :

Date :

Signature:

Printed Name:

Date: 07/01/2022 Reg. No.:

Jon E. Aamodt

24838

Project Name:

Bid Package
#2

9/23/2022 1:58:57 PM

1401 NW 3rd Ave
Grand Rapids, MN

55744

20-617

DWS

RJG

July 1, 2022

S3.2

SECTIONS / DETAILS

IRA Civic Center
- Renovation

1" = 1'-0"S3.2

1 DETAILS @ TRUSS CONNECTION
1" = 1'-0"S3.2

2 DETAILS @ TRUSS CONNECTION
1" = 1'-0"S3.2

3 DETAILS @ TRUSS CONNECTION
1" = 1'-0"S3.2

4 DETAILS @ TRUSS CONNECTION

1/16" = 1'-0"S3.2

5 BUILDING SECTION
1" = 1'-0"S3.2

6 SECTION @ CROSS BRACING

1" = 1'-0"S3.2

7 SECTION @ CROSS BRACING
1" = 1'-0"S3.2

8 SECTION @ CROSS BRACING
1/4" = 1'-0"S3.2

9 SECTION @ CROSS BRACING
1" = 1'-0"S3.2

10 SECTION @ ELEVATOR

MARK DATE REVISION

1 09/23/2022 SB-01

DocuSign Envelope ID: EA44A2C9-2BFC-4943-8852-153043FA1D9C


